

SC 904/2022
STATE Vs. SAMEER @ TILLU AND ORS.
FIR No. 436 /2022
PS (Kalyan Puri)

22.05.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused Sammer @ Tillu is on bail with LAC Sh.Dinesh
Yaduvanshi.

Ms. Roshni, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.

Accused **Pawan Kumar has been arrested on execution of
NBW.** He is sent to judicial custody.

Surety Dharm Jeet for accused Pawan is also present. He
seeks time for deposition of surety amount. Considered. **One
month time is granted to surety Dharm Jeet for deposition of
surety amount.**

Put up on **06.07.2024** for PE. PWs be summoned for next
date of hearing.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
22.05.2024 (mk)