

SC 904/2022

STATE Vs. SAMEER @ TILLU AND ORS.

FIR No. 436 /2022

PS (Kalyan Puri)

30.08.2024

Present case file has been placed before me by the Reader of Ms. Shail Jain, Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, as she is on leave today.

Pr.: Sh. Anil Kumar, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Sameer @ Tillu is present on bail LAC Sh Dinesh Yaduvanshi.

Accused Pawan is produced from J/C with counsel Ms. Roshni.

PW IO SI Ajay Sharma is present today.

As directed, put up for the purpose fixed on **11.11.2024.**

(Man Mohan Sharma)
Officiating Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/30.08.2024