

SC 904/2022

STATE Vs. SAMEER @ TILLU AND ORS.

FIR No. 436/2022

PS (Kalyan Puri)

11.03.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are present on bail.

Ms. Roshni, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan Kumar.

Compliance report has been received from Addl DCP, East stating therein that explanation has been sought from IO SI Ajay Sharma for lapses on his part.

IO SI Ajay Sharma is present for examination. However, accused Sameer @ Tillu submits that his counsel is not available today and he seeks adjournment. Considering the same, IO cannot be examined today.

Put up for PE on **26.04.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
11.03.2025 (mk)