

SC 904/2022
CIF No. DLET01-008182-2022
STATE Vs. SAMEER @ TILLU AND ORS.
FIR No. 436/2022
PS (Kalyan Puri)

20.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sameer @ Tillu on bail with Ms. Priyanka
Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC.

Accused Pawan Kumar on bail with Ms. Roshni, Ld.
Advocate.

Statements of accused persons have been recorded.
Accused persons do not want to lead any evidence in their
evidence.

Put up the matter for final arguments on **21.08.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/20.05.2025