

**SC no.904/2022
State vs. Sameer @ Tillu & Ors.
FIR No.436/2022
PS: Kalyanpuri**

14.11.2025

**File put up before me being 3rd Link as court of
Ld. Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East), KKD Courts,
Delhi is lying vacant.**

Present: Sh. Jamshed Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused absent.

Since matter was fixed for final arguments.

It is already 12:26 p.m. Both accused did not appear despite repeated calls. Hence, issue NBWs against both accused persons and notice to their sureties through SHO concerned, for next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for final arguments on 17.12.2025.

**(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
3rd Link/ASJ-01 (POCSO)
KKD (East)/Delhi/14.11.2025**