

SC No. 904/2022
State vs. Sameer @ Tillu & Ors.
FIR No. 436/2022
PS: Kalyan Puri

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused are in JC but not produced due to
AI Sumit.

Counsel for accused Pawan not appeared;

Put up this matter on 27.02.2026 for final arguments on
behalf of accused Pawan Kumar. Production Warrants be issued
against both the accused persons.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/19.02.2026