

SC 904/2022
STATE Vs. SAMEER @ TILLU AND ORS.
FIR-436/2022
PS-Kalyan Puri

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Ms. Priyanka Bhardwaz, Ld. Counsel for accused
No.1 through VC.
Accused Nos. 1 and 2 are in JC.

Ld. Counsel for Accused No.1 and State have
already argued but Counsel for the accused Pawan has not
appeared.

Put up this matter on **12.03.2026** for final
arguments on behalf of Accused No.2-Pawan Kumar.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/27.02.2026