

SC no. 904/2022
State vs. Sameer @ Tillu & Another
FIR no. 436/2022
Under Sections 308/34 IPC
Police Station: Kalyanpuri

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sameer @ Tillu & accused Pawan Kumar
are produced from JC.
Ms. Roshni, advocate for accused Pawan Kumar.
Ms. Priyanka Bhardwaj, advocate for accused
Sameer @ Tillu in VC.

Vide separate judgment dictated, both the accused are
convicted under Section 308/34 IPC.

Put up this matter on **25.04.2026** for arguments on point
of sentence.

Let the injured Aman be called to find out whether he
wants any compensation from the accused persons for his injuries
or wants to forgive them so that lenient view may be taken
accordingly. Report be also called from the Probation Officer
about the accused persons. SHO is further directed to give the
report regarding previous and other involvements of the accused
persons in criminal cases.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/15.04.2026